## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vicuron Pharmaceuticals Inc.		02/03/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Oscient Pharmaceuticals Corporation	
Street Address:	1000 Winter Street, Suite 2200	
City:	Waltham	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02451	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78278610	ARIDRO
Serial Number:	78278618	GIRAXA
Serial Number:	78278620	ERIDAX
Serial Number:	78278624	KEVRAK
Serial Number:	78278608	NIBAXA
Serial Number:	78278637	QROZON
Serial Number:	78278654	ZARVIC

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)836-2021

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 836-6620

fwhtrademark@burnsdoane.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Fred W. Hathaway Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1404

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22313-1404

**REEL: 003245 FRAME: 0801** 

TRADEMARK

900041994

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1032796-000196
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Fred W. Hathaway
Signature:	/Fred W. Hathaway/
Date:	02/13/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=oscient#page1.tif source=oscient#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003245 FRAME: 0802

# ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES AND FOREIGN TRADEMARKS AND APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Vicuron Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, located and doing business at 455 South Gulph Road, Suite 305, King of Prussia, Pennsylvania, 19406, (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the trademarks and trademark applications and registrations in the United States and in other countries identified in the table below (hereinafter "Trademarks and Applications");

WHEREAS, Oscient Pharmaceuticals Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, located and doing business at 1000 Winter Street, Suite 2200, Waltham, Massachusetts, 02451, (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and Applications, together with the portion of the business to which the marks pertain and the goodwill of the business connected with the trademarks identified in the table below; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to the Assignee, the entire right, title, interest in and to the Trademarks and Applications, together with the portion of the ongoing and existing business to which the pending marks pertain, and the goodwill of the business connected with the trademarks identified in the table below, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Assignor further assigns to Assignee all rights to sue for and receive all damages accruing from past infringements of the trademarks herein assigned.

Assignee hereby accepts the transfer of rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and Applications identified in the table below from Assignor as herein described and defined.

Mark	Country	Filing Date	Serial No.	Status
Aridro	US	7/24/2003	78/278,610	Allowed – Intent to use
	CA	1/13/2004	1,203,217	Pending – Searched
Giraxa	US	7/24/2003	78/278,618	Allowed – Intent to use
Giraxa	CA	1/13/2004	1,203,218	Pending – Published
Eridax	US	7/24/2003	78/278,620	Allowed – Intent to use
Eridax	CA	1/13/2004	1,203,220	Pending – Published
Kevrak	US	7/24/2003	78/278,624	Allowed – Intent to use
Kevrak	CA	1/13/2004	1,203,221	Pending – Published
NTS	US	7/24/2003	78/278,608	Allowed – Intent to use
Nibaxa	CA	1/13/2004	1,203,223	Pending – Published
Qrozon	US	7/24/2003	78/278,637	Allowed - Intent to use
	CA	1/13/2004	1,203,230	Pending – Published
7:-	US	7/24/2003	78/278,654	Allowed – Intent to use
Zarvic	CA	1/13/2004	1,203,234	Pending – Published

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003245 FRAME: 0803

This Assignment shall be binding upon the parties, their successors and/or assigns and all others acting by,
through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.
VICURON HARMACEUTICALS, INC.
By MUD / Janamy)
Name <u>Peter L. Garrambone Tr.</u>
Title President
Date February 3, 2006
State/Commonwealth of New Coek
County of Now York
On this 3 PD day of ARRAM, 20 Co, before me, the undersigned notary public, personall appeared PDD L-GARRAMIS ONE TVZ.
personally known to me, or
proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was
to be the person whose name was signed on the foregoing instrument in my presence, and acknowledged to me that he/she signe the foregoing instrument as the free act and deed of Vicuron Pharmaceuticals, Inc., for its stated purpose, as an authorized officer of Vicuron Pharmaceuticals, Inc.,
GARY ROSS GENASCI  Notary Public State of New York  Notary Public
Qualified to the voit County (print name)
Commission expires//
OSCHENT PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION
By O
Name Dominich C. (SLAMOTO
Title SR. VP CARPORATE DEVELOPMENT & OPERATIONS
Date 7:15 7. 2006.
State/Commonwealth of Washersetts  LEGAL REVIEW
County of Judglesell
On this
personally known to me, or
proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was
to be the person whose name was signed on the foregoing instrument in my presence, and acknowledged to me that he/she signed the foregoing instrument as the free act and deed of Oscient Pharmaceuticals Corporation, for its stated purpose, as an authorized officer of Oscient Pharmaceuticals Corporation.
(SEAL) Jennifer Menard Notary Public
Jennifer Menard & SENINGHAMP PLENARD
My Commission expires 12/3/12010 Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts
My Commission Expires December 31, 2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 003245 FRAME: 0804

**RECORDED: 02/13/2006**